
Addendum No. 2 to FISA/OPA Request for Proposals for Information Technology and Other Consultant Services ‐ PIN#127FY1700001
List of Attendees at August 31, 2016 Pre‐proposal Conference

Name Vendor Phone Email
Ian Poulton 3Di 540‐877‐5289  ian.poulton@3disystems.com
Edward Iskandar Accenture 917‐335‐4914 edward.iskandar@accenture.com
Beth Burt  Accenture 917‐817‐6159 beth.burt@accenture.com
Catherine Parello ACS Group (American CyberSystems) 908‐510‐6423 catherine.parello@acsicorp.com
Jenna Castrovillari  ACS Group (American CyberSystems) 201‐960‐7576 jenna.castrovillari@aictalent.com
Peter T. Mulé Amtex System Inc. 646 200 7118  pmule@amtexsystems.com
Andrew P. Mulé Amtex System Inc. 646‐200‐7106 amule@amtexsystems.com
Nick Marra Apex Systems  973‐713‐6253 nmarra@apexsystemsinc.com
Howard Cohen Ariel Partners   914‐645‐5001 hcohen@arielpartners.com
Anupam Gupta Avenues International Inc. 609‐945‐1160 anupam@avenuesinc.com
Keith Harpers  Axelon  212‐306‐0100 Keith@AXELON.COM
Jon Siskind Bowne Management Systems, Inc. 516‐746‐2350 jsiskind@bownegroup.com
Nazim Ahmed Bruteforce Solutions Inc 212‐658‐0277 nazim@bruteforcesolution.com
Howard Zien Business Logic Inc. 212.505.9555  blogic@blogicnyc.com
Dwight McLeod  Casptone‐Uniplus JV 914‐667‐4659 dmcleod@capstonestrategygroup.com
Ken Frankel CDW 914‐565‐5393 kfrankel@cdw.com
Beatriz Messina Centerline Staffing, LLC 914‐996‐7600 bmessina@centerlinestaffing.com
Zulma Daiello CGI 917‐860‐3514   zulma.daiello@cgi.com
Glenn Suri CMA Consulting Services 646‐839‐1010 gsuri@cma.com
Al Frater CNC Consultiung Inc. 201‐541‐9121 afrater@cncconsulting.com
Saikat Mandal Cognizant Technology Solutions US Corporation 631‐398‐2556 Saikat.Mandal@cognizant.com
Denise Arboleda Compulink 212‐695‐5465 denise@compu‐link.com
Jacqueline Manansala Compulink 212‐695‐5465 Jacqueline@compu‐link.com
Chris Roth  Computer Aid, Inc. 610‐217‐0529 Chris_Roth@exchange.compaid.com
Jim Seaman Computer Aid, Inc. 203‐871‐9559 Jim_Seaman@exchange.compaid.com
Angela Koehler Computer Task Group, Inc. 585‐413‐7047 angela.koehler@ctg.com
Ira Cohen  Custom Computer Specialists, Inc. 631‐630‐1225  ICOHEN@customonline.com
Baljit K. Sanghera CyberThink, Inc.  908‐468‐6953 Baljit.Sanghera@cyberThink.com
Rajveer Thind  CyberThink, Inc.  908‐285‐8997 Rajveer.Thind@cyberThink.com
Dave Salley Dasnet Corporation 631‐792‐1610 dave.salley@dasnetcorp.com
Charles Duval Data Industries, Ltd. 212‐471‐1000 cduval@dataind.com
Sean Matthews Data Industries, Ltd. 646‐623‐9890 smatthews@dataind.com
Mauricio Battistella Dataprise 929‐395‐9080 mauricio.battistella@dataprise.com
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Barbara Boxer Dataview Consulting LLC  917‐509‐0986 barbaraLboxer@gmail.com
Mohsine Badre Dataview Consulting LLC  646‐220‐6008 badrem@dataviewconsultinginc.com
Mike Ballester Dell 203‐609‐5638 mike_ballester@dell.com 
Mark Blumkin  Deloitte Advisory 212‐436‐2359 mblumkin@deloitte.com 
John Moorhouse  Diversant 212‐710‐5537 jmoorhouse@diversant.com      
Meghan Hutchinson Diversant 856‐906‐5290 mhutchinson@diversant.com
Eileen Guzzo Donnelly & Moore Corp. 845‐304‐8344  eileeng@donmor.com
Ron Clyne DTG Consulting Solutions 212‐629‐4492 rclyne@dtg‐usa.com
Tom Curcio DTG Consulting Solutions 212‐629‐4645  tomc@dtg‐usa.com
Wilbur Johnson Dyntek 703‐678‐8684  Wil.Johnson@Dyntek.com
Dan Singer  Dyntek 646‐213‐4708 Dan.Singer@dyntek.com
Reza Hedayati EnTech Engineering  646‐722‐0000  rhedayati@entech‐pc.com
Sony Titus EpiServe Corporation 917‐921‐2644 stitus@episervecorp.com
Denise Fidura eSystems, Inc 856‐685‐4553 denise@esystems‐inc.com
Michael Corley Experis 212‐471‐3555 michael.corley@experis.com
Geoffrey Kent Experis 267‐398‐2210 gkent@cognisit.com
Jeremy Dillon Fire Eye 850‐240‐3039 jeremy.dillon@mandanti.com
Jewan Persaud  FIREBALL, LLC  845‐857‐0380 jewan@fireballit.net
Shaunessy Boss Garnet River 518‐925‐3714 sboss@garnetriver.com
Jane E. McKiernan Garnet River 914‐489‐0226 jmckiernan@garnetriver.com; sboss@garnetriver.com
Anthony Hollingworth Gartner Consulting 267‐970‐9175 anthony.hollingworth@gartner.com
Rick Nessel Gartner Consulting 917‐862‐4573 Richard.Nessel@gartner.com
Sunil Bhatia GCOM Software Inc. 917‐399‐7000 sunil@gcomsoft.com
Joselyn Smith‐Greene Granwood Inc  917‐543‐8386 ggreene@granwoodinc.com
Harry Teakram H & S Analytics Inc 516‐672‐9578 harteak@gmail.com
Senita Teakram H & S Analytics Inc 973‐518‐2684 harteak@gmail.com
Vlad Filonovich  Hewlett Packard Enterprise 908‐313‐9269  vlad.filonovich@hpe.com
Al Filauro  Hewlett Packard Enterprise 973‐760‐4513 al.filauro@hpe.com
Debra Johnson Hill Data Management 917 742‐3237 Debra@hilldatamgt.com
Andy McCadden  IBM  917‐327‐9376 aamclad@us.ibm.com
Kevin J. Turner IBM Global Business Services 703‐447‐0495 kevin.turner@us.ibm.com
Mark Umana IDP Consulting, LLC 631‐804‐2284 Mark.Umana@IDPconsulting.com
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Anu Kumar  IIT Inc 631‐254‐8600  anu@iit‐inc.com
Michelle Rodrigues  ImageWork 916‐843‐9045 mrodrigues@imagework.com
Sandeep Harjani Infojini, Inc. 443‐257‐0086 sandeep.harjani@infojiniconsulting.com
Douglas Bernstein  InfoPeople Corporation 646‐790‐8252 douglas@infopeoplecorp.com
Laura Goffman InfoPeople Corporation 646‐790‐8254 laura@infopeoplecorp.com
Roger Fay Infosys International, Inc. 516‐576‐9494 rogerf@infosysinternational.com
Mark Blankmeyer Infosys International, Inc. 516‐342‐5457 markb@infosysinternational.com
Steve Fleischner Intermedia Group, Inc. 212 248‐0100 sfleischner@intermediagroup.com
Susan Kennedy IOS Staffing Services 212‐430‐1203 skennedy@iosstaffing.com
Jeffrey Bonar JumpStart Wireless 561‐212‐0451 jbonar@jumpstartwireless.com
Ida Ortiz KMR  212‐779‐3330 ida@kmrinfo.com
Ed O'Brien Knowledge Builders, Inc. 518‐331‐6310 EOBrien@knowledgebuilders.com
Todd Francesconi  KPMG LLP  973‐219‐4380  tjfrancesconi@kpmg.com
Dennis Harkins Lancesoft 516‐790‐8365 Dennis.harkins@lancesoft.com 
Yvette Schmilter Layer of Data 646‐483‐9116 pmo@layerofdata.com
Maria Jijon Link2consult, Inc. 201‐308‐9101 maria.jijon@link2consult.com
 KJ Saini MashPoint 732‐515‐7171  KJSaini@MashPoint.com 
Bill Mielko  Maureen Data Systems, Inc. 646‐744‐1074 Bmielko@mdsny.com
Sean White  Metaformers, Inc. 916‐705‐2156   sean.white@metaformers.com
Mike Church  MitchellMartin 646‐723‐7346  mchurch@itmmi.com 
Ron Javorsky  Momentum Resource Solutions 732‐738‐4700 rjavorsky@momentumrs.com
Bryan Morris  Momentum Resource Solutions 732‐738‐4700 bmorris@momentumrs.com
KYLE VYAS   Motion Recruitment Partners 212‐697‐5600 Kyle.Vyas@motionrp.com
Anita Strautmanis NeoTech Solution 872‐227‐1609 astraumanis@neotechusa.com
STEVEN MANKOFF Northhighland 917‐207‐7786 Steve.Mankoff@northhighland.com
Tamara Czirjak NTT DATA, Inc. 917‐887‐4833 tamara.latkovic@nttdata.com
Adam Fox NTT DATA, Inc. 732‐669‐2244 adam.fox@nttdata.com
Mark Romano NYSTEC 212‐599‐4599 mromano@nystec.com
Michael Kucharski    Oakland Consulting Group  410‐703‐7487 mkucharski@ocg‐inc.com 
Theresa Herrera OpenSky Corporation  201 376‐0025 therrera@openskycorp.com
Max Beauvoir  Operating System Services, Inc. (OSS, Inc.) 512‐415‐3300 max@ossinc.us.com
Calvin Kwok Oppidan IT 212‐739‐7854 info@oppidanit.com
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Daka Izhan Oppidan IT 212‐739‐7854 info@oppidanit.com
Michael Gruttadaurio Peak Systems, Inc. 631‐834‐1498 mgruttadaurio@peaksystemsinc.com
John Verry Pivot Point Security 732‐267‐6324 jverry@pvtpt.com
Larry Allen PKA Technologies, Inc. 845‐367‐8443 Larry.Allen@pkatech.com
Ankur Kumar Premier Consulting Group 732‐322‐7970 ankur@premierconsulting.com
Jill Pittore Protek IT Services 914‐260‐0596 jill.pittore@protekitservices.com
Purna Mukherjee PS Business Solutions 516‐305‐4385 pcm@mypsbusiness.com
Fred Williams PSI International, Inc. 646‐734‐9506 FWilliams@PSIINT.com
Chris Johnson PSI International, Inc. 703‐598‐0793 cjohnson@psiint.com
Ryan C. White PublicConsultingGroup.com  518‐375‐2422 rwhite@pcgus.com
Richard Siemer QED National 212‐481‐6868 rsiemer@qednational.com
Russel Kiernan QED National 212‐481‐6868 rkiernan@qednational.com
Richard Schliemann  QnA Tech 646‐453‐7119 sale@qnatech.com; rschliemann@qnatech.com
Lisa Foisey QnA Tech 646‐453‐7119 lfoisey@qnatech.com
John Giltinan  Quantilus Inc. 212‐768‐8900 john.giltinan@quantilus.com
Ayala Sharon R K Software, Inc 718‐786‐9338 ayala@rksoftwareinc.com  
Sanjay Ghosh R K Software, Inc 718‐786‐9338 sanjay@rksoftwareinc.com
Jennifer Naughton Radiant Resources, Inc. 732‐245‐5281 jan@radiantresources.com
Nisha Balwani RCI Technologies, Inc. 732‐382‐3000  nisha@rci‐technologies.com
Justin Rzepecki recruit Professional Services 201‐335‐6200 x201 jrzepecki@recruitps.com
Jason Destro recruit Professional Services 201‐335‐6200 x22 jdestro@recruitps.com
Pieter Schenck RedStream Technology 646‐688‐5711  pschenck@redstreamtechnology.com
John Galazin RMS Computer Corporation 212‐840‐8666  JohnG@rmscorp.com
Kevin Hickey sCube  513‐424‐2950 kevin.hickey@scubeenterprise.com
John Flynn  SGA – Software Guidance & Assistance, Inc 914‐366‐5900    flynn@sgainc.com
Nino DiFabio Sharp Decisions  212‐403‐7570 ndifabio@sharpdecisions.com
Jenny SKD Consulting 415‐728‐7273 srijani@gmail.com
Ray St. Martin Softworld, Inc. 781‐373‐8432 ray@softworldinc.com
Richard Nellhaus Softworld, Inc. 781‐373‐8400 rnellhaus@softworldinc.com
Leonardo Cavalcanti  Soho Square Solutions 732‐796‐4686
Yajaira Cedeno Solomon Page Technology 212‐403‐6140 x7145   JCedeno@solomonpage.com
Steve Joerg Solomon Page Technology 646‐761‐7667 SJoerg@solomonpage.com
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Kristen Mazza Spruce Technology, Inc 862‐225‐9302  kmazza@sprucetech.com
Madhu G. Pillai SREYO LLC 917‐440‐8995 mp@sreyo.com
Murali Koishma SREYO LLC 347‐254‐5149 mk@sreyo.com
Earl de Barros Staffing Solutions USA Consulting Services, Inc. 212‐972‐5100 earl@ssusa.com
Anna Ballinas Stefanini  917‐238‐7726 Anna.Ballinas@stefanini.com
Raj Mahendra STELE INFOTECH 973‐343‐4812 raj.mahendra@steleinfotech.com
Vinny Ganti STELE INFOTECH 973‐343‐4801 vganti@steleinfotech.com
Dasham Sidhu  SVAM International  516‐466‐6655  dsidhu@svam.com
Allen Goldin  SVAM International  516‐466‐6655 x218 allen@svam.com
Stuart Holland  Sygma Technology Solutions, Inc.   917‐507‐1500  stuart@sygmatechnology.com
Antonio Proto SynergisticIT 732‐379‐4140 aproto@synergistic‐it.com
Carlos Pinzon SynergisticIT 732‐379‐4136 cpinzon@synergistic‐IT.com
Emily Sterrett Tailwind Associates 518‐579‐3020 esterrett@tailwindassoc.com
James Wilson  Tech Valley Talent 518‐703‐2754 JWilson@techvtal.com
Thom Tokash  TEEMA Solutions Group 917‐426‐0120 ttokash@teemagroup.com

Fran Gursky Tekmark Global Solutions
212‐686‐9360, 515‐238‐
4406 FranG@tekmark.com

Samuel Sarasti TEKsystems 212‐292‐5205 ssarasti@teksystems.com
Cassandra Campos TEKsystems 212‐292‐3486  ccampos@teksystems.com
Chris Fusaro  The Forum Group  212‐687‐4050 CFusaro@forumgrp.com
Gary Kevin Shuster  The Forum Group  212.687.4050 kshuster@forumgrp.com
Prince Osunbade Toll International LLC 347‐755‐1841 prince.osunbade@tollintl.com
Nuve Hiza Toll International LLC 646‐723‐9942 nuve.hiza@tollintl.com

Mike Huestis Trigyn Technologies, Inc. 914‐456‐9164 Mike.Huestis@trigyn.com; Tom.Gordon@Trigyn.com
Prafulla Narain  Trigyn Technologies, Inc. 732‐777‐9619 prafulla.narain@TRIGYN.com
C.E. Smith TTI USA  845‐270‐5967  esmith@ttiofusa.com
Kaushal Thakore Unique Comp Inc 202‐640‐2802 kaushal@uciny.com
Diana Tacuri Unique Comp Inc 347‐804‐2316 diana@uciny.com
Ima Maray Universal Technologies 917‐797‐4821 imaray@univstech.com
Erin Keehan Universal Technologies 518‐463‐6149  ekeehan@univstech.com
Jessica Lynch Universal Technologies 518‐463‐6149 jlynch@univstech.com
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Ashraf Arefin UTC Associates, Inc 212‐359‐2623 ashraf@utcassociates.com
Michelle Bueti Verizon 914‐801‐9915 michelle.bueli@verizon.com
Terry Palmer Verizon 212‐652‐6586 terry.palmer@verizon.com
Andy Jonak  Vicom Computer Services, Inc. 631‐708‐5836 Ajonak@vicomnet.com
Kevin Diers  Vicom Computer Services, Inc. 845‐430‐3804 Kdiers@vicomnet.com
Peter Laughter Wall Street Services 212‐509‐3279 pjlaughter@wallstreetservices.com
Steve Lobo World Networking Services Inc dba WONESE 201‐242‐5505 steve.lobo@wns‐corp.com
Terry Romero World Wide Technology (WWT)  303‐881‐3136 terry.romero@wwt.com
Frank Marino Xiacon,Inc 631‐300‐3500 Frank@xiacon.com
Luda Nodelman Yablon and Associates, LLC  212‐308‐3085 luda@yablonassociates.com
Amanda Intromasso Yablon and Associates, LLC  212‐308‐3085 admin@yablonassociates.com 
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